Беспроводные
измерители мощности
NRPM
Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Астана   (7172)727-132
Астрахань   (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул   (3852)73-04-60
Белгород   (4722)40-23-64

10
RECOMMENDED CONFIGURATIONS
Type Designation Order No. OTA power
calibration 1) TX beamforming verification
With 3 antenna
modules
With 4 antenna
modules
Single-polarized
Shielded chamber R&S®NRPM-A90 single-polarized antenna module 1426.7760.xx 2) 1 3 4
R&S®NRPM-ZD3 feedthrough module 1425.8786.02 1 1 2
R&S®NRPM-ZKD3 interface cable 1425.8770.02 1 1 2
R&S®NRPM3 sensor module 1425.8563.02 1 1 2
R&S®NRP-ZKU USB power sensor cable, length: 1.5 m 1419.0658.03 1 1 2
Benchtop R&S®NRPM-A90 single-polarized antenna module 1426.7760.xx 2) 1 3 4
R&S®NRPM-Z3 interface module 1426.7602.02 1 1 2
R&S®NRPM3 sensor module 1425.8563.02 1 1 2
R&S®NRP-ZKU USB power sensor cable, length: 1.5 m 1419.0658.03 1 1 2
Dual-polarized
Shielded chamber R&S®NRPM-A90D dual-polarized antenna module 1426.7777.xx 2) 1 3 4
R&S®NRPM-ZD3 feedthrough module 1425.8786.02 1 2 3
R&S®NRPM-ZKD3 interface cable 1425.8770.02 1 2 3
R&S®NRPM3 sensor module 1425.8563.02 1 2 3
R&S®NRP-ZKU USB power sensor cable, length: 1.5 m 1419.0658.03 1 2 3
Benchtop R&S®NRPM-A90D dual-polarized antenna module 1426.7777.xx 2) 1 3 4
R&S®NRPM-Z3 interface module 1426.7602.02 1 2 3
R&S®NRPM3 sensor module 1425.8563.02 1 2 3
R&S®NRP-ZKU USB power sensor cable, length: 1.5 m 1419.0658.03 1 2 3
1) OTA power calibration:
– System calibration for OTA receiver tests
– TX antenna gain calibration
2) Available with different cable lengths (see ordering information).
 R&S®NRPM Over-the-Air (OTA) Power Measurement Solution   11
SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications
R&S®NRPM-A90 single-polarized antenna
Frequency range 18 GHz to 90 GHz
Power measurement range
(frequency dependant)
continuous average –76 dBm to –19 dBm
trace –63 dBm to –19 dBm
Rise/fall time 2.2 μs
Video bandwidth 220 kHz
Measurement uncertainty
18 GHz to 24 GHz absolute 0.68 dB to 0.81 dB
relative 0.05 dB to 0.09 dB
> 24 GHz to 35 GHz absolute 0.49 dB to 0.66 dB
relative 0.05 dB to 0.09 dB
> 35 GHz to 57 GHz absolute 0.50 dB to 0.72 dB
relative 0.05 dB to 0.09 dB
> 57 GHz to 71 GHz absolute 0.58 dB to 0.83 dB
relative 0.05 dB to 0.09 dB
> 71 GHz to 81 GHz absolute 0.61 dB to 0.91 dB
relative 0.05 dB to 0.09 dB
> 81 GHz to 90 GHz absolute 0.69 dB to 0.97 dB
relative 0.05 dB to 0.09 dB
R&S®NRPM-A90D dual-polarized antenna
Frequency range 18 GHz to 90 GHz
Power measurement range
(frequency dependant)
continuous average –76 dBm to –19 dBm
trace –63 dBm to –19 dBm
Rise/fall time 2.2 μs
Video bandwidth 220 kHz
Measurement uncertainty (measurement distance 1 m)
18 GHz to 24 GHz absolute 0.73 dB to 0.85 dB
relative 0.05 dB to 0.09 dB
> 24 GHz to 35 GHz absolute 0.55 dB to 0.71 dB
relative 0.05 dB to 0.09 dB
> 35 GHz to 57 GHz absolute 0.59 dB to 0.78 dB
relative 0.05 dB to 0.09 dB
> 57 GHz to 71 GHz absolute 0.68 dB to 0.90 dB
relative 0.05 dB to 0.09 dB